Willard Community Center Inc

Financial Statements

October 31, 2018



9:10 AM Willard Community Center

1121118 Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison
Accrual Basis As of October 31, 2018
Oct 21, 18 Oct 31,17 $ Change % Change
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/S8avings
10-1104 - Cash - Main Checking - Westgate 29,124 .86 24,091.60 5,033.26 20.9%
10-1105 - Money Market - West Gate Bank 503.91 502.14 1.77 0.4%
10-1106 - Fund Raising - West Gate 0.00 448.20 -448.20 -100.0%
10-1108 - Petty Cash 250.00 250.00 0.00 0.0%
10-1109 - Cash Bingo - Union Bank 3,190.09 1,910.09 1,280.00 67.0%
10-1110 - Capital Campaign Funds 86,097.48 502,692.30 -416,594.82 -82.9%
10-1151 - Certificate of Deposit-Other 29,570.80 29,298.10 272.70 0.9%
Total Checking/Savings 148,737.14 559,192.43 -410,455.29 -73.4%
Accounis Receivable
151200 - Accounts Receivable 41,047.63 55511.58 -14,463.95 -26.1%
151220 ' A/R - CLC Grant 7,145.71 7,204.43 -58.72 -0.8%
Total Accounts Receivable 48,193.34 62,716.01 -14,522.67 -23.2%
Other Current Assets
12000 - Undeposited Funds 4,882.00 7,740.92 -2,858.92 -36.9%
151215 - Accounts Receivable - Region V 0.00 15.18 -15.18 -100.0%
151250 - Pledges Recbl - Capital Campaig 288,512.09 627,925.00 -339412.91 -54.1%
185000 - Clearing Account ~58.16 0.00 58.16 100.0%
166000 - Escrow Account 23,082.39 23,000.00 82.39 0.4%
Total Other Current Assets 316,534.64 658,681.10 -342,146.46 -51.9%
Totai Current Assets 513,465.12 1,280,589.54 -767,124.42 -58.9%
Fixed Assets
181000 * Building 375,518.49 375518.49 0.00 0.0%
182000 - Furniture and Equipment 76,390.49 76,390.49 0.00 0.0%
185000 - Accumulated Depreciation -1568,155.93 -146,633.73 -8,522.20 £.5%
190000 - Construction-in-Progress 1,127,527.57 0.00  1,127,527.57 100.0%
Total Fixed Assets 1,423,280.62 305,275.25 1,118,005.37 366.2%
TOTAL ASSETS 1,936,745.74 1,585,864.79 350,880.95 22.1%
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
20000 - Accounts Payable 3,567.19 12,133.85 -8,566.66 -70.6%
220000 - U. W. Payable -141.00 -146.00 5.00 3.4%
255000 - Net payroll current 1,694 .67 2,350.89 -656.22 -27.9%
Total Accounts Payable 5,120.86 14,338.74 -9,217.88 -64.3%
Other Current Liabilities
230000 - Line of Credit at Westgate €65,703.32 97.514.97 -31,811.65 -32.6%
235000 - Line of Credit-Capital C. Acct. 612,515.50 0.00 612,515.50 100.0%
250000 - Payroll Tax Payable 1,683.32 1,194.51 488.81 40.9%
251500 - Accrued Wages 6,490.00 4882.56 1,607.44 32.9%
252600 - Accrued Employee Insurance 256.79 256.79 0.00 0.0%
260000 : Deferred Income 32,886.41 29338.68 3,547.73 12.1%
269999 - Def. Rev. Contributions Pledged 63,612.09 0.00 63,612.09 100.0%
Total Other Current Liabilities 783,147 .43 133,187.51 649,959.92 488.0%
Total Current Liabilities 788,268.29 147,526.25 640,742.04 434.3%
Total Liabilities 788,268.29 147,526.25 640,742.04 434.3%

Page 1



9:10 AM Willard Community Center

11721118 Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison
Accrual Basis As of October 31, 2018
Oct 21,18 Oct 3,17 $ Change % Change
Equity
316000 - Temp. Restricted Net Assets 858,709.00 1,383,534.00 -524,825.00 -37.9%
320000 - Unrestricted Net Assets 1,407,200.73 265,780.02 1,141,420.71 429.5%
Net Income -1,117,432.28 -210,975.48 -906,456.80 -429.7%
Total Equity 1,148,477 .45 1,438,338.54 -289,861.09 -20.2%
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 1,936,745.74 1,585,864.79 350,880.95 22.1%
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9:10 AM

11/21/18
Accrual Basis

Willard Community Center

Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
January through October 2018

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
434000 - Contributions Received
434300 - Fundraising Income
434301 - Contra Fundraising
434300 : Fundraising Income - Other

Total 434300 - Fundraising Income

434700 - United Way Contribution
435700 - CLC Grant Contributions
436200 - Program Service Fees
436210 - Childcare Program Service Fees
436211 - 1A-Preschool Program Fees
436212 - 1B-Pre-K Program Fees
436210 - Childcare Program Service Fees - Other

Total 436210 - Childcare Program Service Fees

436220 - School Age Program Service Fees
436221 - 2A-Roper Program Fees
436222 - 2B-Summer Care Program Fees
436220 - School Age Program Service Fees - Cther

Total 436220 - School Age Program Service Fees

436223 - 6-Lakeview CLC Program Fees

436230 - Teen Program Service Fees
436231 - 3A-Teen School Year Program Fee
436232 - 3B-Teen Summer Care Program Fee
436230 - Teen Program Service Fees - Other

Total 436230 - Teen Program Service Fees

436240 + Adult Program Service Fees
436241 - 4A-Bingo Program Fees

Total 436240 - Aduit Program Service Fees

436260 + Lakeview Program Service Fees
436261 - 6A -Lakevw CLC Program Serv Fee
436260 - Lakeview Program Service Fees - Other

Total 436260 - Lakeview Program Service Fees
436200 - Program Service Fees - Other
Total 436200 - Program Service Fees

436400 : Field Trip Account

436500 - Investment Income

436700 - Building Rental Income
436900 - Miscellenous Revenue
439999 - CC Contributions Received
445600 - Private Grants

Total Income

Gross Profit

Jan - Oct 18 Jan - Oct 17 $ Change % Change
4,801.27 1,880.00 2,921.27 155.4%
-6,888.14 -6,471.66 -416.48 -6.4%
20,229.83 15,735.00 4,494 .83 28.6%
13,341.69 9,263.34 4,078.35 44.0%
22,843.78 16,192.61 6,651.17 A41.1%
28,552.14 28,717.27 -165.13 -0.6%
13,456.00 35,115.88 -21,659.88 -61.7%
80,662.00 74,569.33 6,092.67 8.2%
1,367.50 1,020.00 347.50 34.1%
95,485.50 110,705.21 -15,219.71 -13.8%
199,292.31 201,213.94 -1,921.63 -1.0%
66,084.30 66,029.86 54.44 0.1%
15,931.45 11,974.00 3,857.45 33.1%
281,308.06 279,217.80 2,090.26 0.8%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 5,708.79 -5,708.79 -100.0%
15,714.13 26,688.84 -10,974.71 -41.1%
2,200.00 2,860.00 -660.00 -23.1%
17,914.13 35,257.63 -17,343.50 -49.2%
1,233.00 1,328.00 -95.00 -7.2%
1,233.00 1,328.00 -95.00 -7.2%
44,774.14 36,434.13 8,340.01 22.9%
1,971.40 620.00 1,351.40 218.0%
46,745.54 37,054.13 9,691.41 26.2%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
442 686.23 463,562.77 -20,876.54 -4.5%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
331.49 130.62 200.87 153.8%
1,163.00 1,860.00 -697.00 -37.5%
4,789.38 6,360.43 -1,571.07 -24.7%
138,422.08 631,741.02 -493,318.94 -78.1%
29,690.60 45,000.00 -15,309.40 -34.0%
686,621.64 1,204,708.06 -518,086.42 -43.0%
686,621.64 1,204,708.08 -518,086.42 -43.0%
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9:10 AM

11/21/18
Accrual Basis

Willard Community Center

Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison

January through October 2018

Expense
537000

538100

538700
538800
538900

568000
568500
568600

568700 -
568725 -
568750 -
570000 -
610000 -
- Staff Uniforms Expense
628400 -
- Copier Lease Expense

- Copier Maintenance Expense
- Uncategorized Expenses

- A/IR Cleanup

615000

628500
628600
698000
699998

699999 -
- Renovation/Construction Costs
711000 -
711500 -
712000 -
712500 -
- Temporary Space
713500 -
 Technical Costs

- Security System Costs

- Construction Manager Fees
- Filing Fees - Construction
716000 -
716500 -
716700 -
 Misc. Other Exp. - Construction
717250 -
717500 -
* Interest & Exp-Capital LOC

700000

713000
714000
714500

715000
715500

717000

718000

- Salaries
537100 -
537200 -
537300 -
537400 -
537450 -
537500 -
537800 -
537900 -
538000 -
+ Supplies
538200 -
538300 -
538400 -
538500 -
538600 -
- Travel / Auto Expense

» Conferences and Training
- Security

539000 -
£39050 -
539200 -
539225 -
539300 -
539500 -
550000 -
+ CLC Professional Services
+ Permits and Licenses

- HYAC Expense

Employee Benefits

Payroll Taxes

Rent - LPS

Building Maintenance

Building Maintenance-Non Budget
Bank Fees

Employee Appreciation

Utilities

Professional Fees

Telephone

Postage

Building Rental Costs
Equipment

Printing and Publications

lembership Dues

Field Trip Expense

Insurance

Insurance-Workers Compensation
Custodial

Depreciation

Charitable Contributions Exp

Van Gas/Other

Van Maintenance

Van Rental

Work Study Cost
Swim Passes Expense

Equip Rental and Maintenance

Write Offs

Architect Fees

Permits for Renovation
Mechanical Engineer Costs
Storage Costs

Furniture and Appliances

Electricty - While Construction
Gas - While Construction
Other Utilities - While Constr

Parking Lot Related Expenses
Temporary Relocation Costs

Jan -Oct 18 Jan-Qct 17 $ Change % Change
418,371.36 392,775.84 25,595.52 6.5%
29,064.23 20,104.37 8,959.86 44.6%
35,019.61 32,535.62 2,483.99 7.6%
8,964.00 12,765.03 -3,801.03 -29.8%
2,198.65 1,250.88 847.77 75.8%
0.00 225.00 -225.00 -100.0%
4,070.01 3,621.03 448.98 12.4%
90.56 52.89 37.67 71.2%
8,991.95 7,698.47 1,293.48 16.8%
10,666.97 1243317 -1,766.20 -14.2%
26,694.88 20,968.61 5,726.27 27.3%
2,684.00 2,534.10 149.90 5.9%
1,409.19 893.52 515.67 57.7%
0.00 425,00 -425.00 -100.0%
358.21 197.48 160.73 81.4% .
347.40 161.26 186.14 115.4%
237.82 -18.84 256.46 1,361.3%
1,674.00 1,673.35 0.65 0.0%
259.00 614.80 344.20 56.0%
1,080.21 863.56 216.65 25.1%
1,058.14 59.25 §98.89 1,685.8%
17,702.08 18,512.95 -810.87 -4.4%
8,514.00 5,525.00 989.00 17.9%
11,5662.65 7,112.55 4,450.10 62.6%
8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.0%
0.00 300.00 -300.00 -100.0%
5,108.00 7.315.00 -2,207.00 -30.2%
841.00 339.00 502.00 148.1%
0.00 2,380.89 -2,380.89 -100.0%
6548.69 1,613.50 -964.81 -58.8%
383.08 2.510.12 -2,127.04 -84.7%
4,021.35 3,672.26 349.09 9.5%
0.00 1,255.86 -1,255.86 -100.0%
3,031.25 3,947.50 -916.25 -23.2%
243.8¢ 1,002.03 -758.14 75.7%
286.70 32.16 254.54 791.5%
1,297.70 0.00 1,297.70 100.0%
587.10 0.co 557.10 100.0%
223.28 0.00 223.29 100.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
249.25 916.00 -666.75 -72.8%
1,072,884.20 648,159.81 424 724,39 65.5%
0.00 120,527.50 -120,527.50 -100.0%
2,962.81 13,885.48 -10,922.67 -78.7%
2,626.00 9,300.00 -6,673.91 -71.8%
425.00 166.62 258.28 155.1%
1,416.70 1,849.32 -432.62 -23.4%
39,466.78 0.00 39,466.78 100.0%
7,763.64 2,500.00 5,263.64 210.6%
600.74 0.00 800.74 100.0%
24,750.75 34,873.26 -10,122.51 -28.0%
0.00 512.90 -512.90 -100.0%
1,969.63 896.39 1,073.24 119.7%
2,582.19 157.10 2,425.09 1,543.7%
3,724.02 2,398.23 1,325.79 55.3%
54517 3,283.82 -2,738.45 -83.4%
7,744.75 0.00 7,744.75 100.0%
735.25 904.10 -168.85 -18.7%
17,308.34 0.00 17,308.34 100.0%
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9:10 AM

11/21118
Accrual Basis

Willard Community Center

January through October 2018

Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison

718500 - HVAC Interest Expense
720000 - Promotional Expense

Total Expense
Net Crdinary Income

Net Income

Jan -0Oct 18 Jan - Oct 17 $ Change % Change
1,640.00 0.00 1,640.00 100.0%
297.84 0.00 297.84 100.0%
1,804,053.92 1,415,683.54 388,370.28 27.4%
-1,117,432.28 -210,975.48 -906,456.80 -429.7%
-1,117,432.28 -210,975.48 -906,456.80 -429.7%
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9:14 AM
11/21118

Accrual Basis

Willard Community Center

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through October 2018

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
434000 + Contributions Received
434300 - Fundraising Income

434301 - Contra Fundraising
434300 - Fundraising Income - Other

Total 434300 « Fundraising Income

434700 - United Way Contribution
435700 - CLC Grant Contributions
436200 - Program Service Fees

436210 - Childcare Program Service Fees
436211 - 1A-Preschool Program Fees
436212 - 1B-Pre-K Program Fees
436210 - Childcare Program Service Fees - Other

Total 436210 - Childcare Program Service Fees

436220 - School Age Program Service Fees
436221 - 2A-Roper Program Fees
436222 - 2B-Summer Care Program Fees

436220 - School Age Program Service Fees - Other

Total 436220 - School Age Program Service Fees

436230 - Teen Program Service Fees
436232 + 3B-Teen Summer Care Program Fee
436230 - Teen Program Service Fees - Other

Total 436230 * Teen Program Service Fees

436240 - Adult Program Service Feas
436241 - 4A-Binge Program Fees

Total 436240 - Aduit Program Service Fees

436260 - Lakeview Program Service Fees
436261 - 6A -Lakevw CLC Program Serv Fee
436260 - Lakeview Program Service Fees - Other

Total 436260 ' Lakeview Program Service Fees

436200 - Program Service Fees - Other

Total 436200 ' Program Service Fees

436500 - Investment Income

436700 - Building Rental Income
436900 - Miscellenous Revenue
439999 - CC Contributions Recelved
445200 - Federal Grants

445600 - Private Grants

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense
537000 - Salaries
537100 - Employee Benefits
537200 - Payroll Taxes
537300 - Rent - LPS
537400 - Building Maintenance
537500 - Bank Fees
537800 - Employee Appreciation
537900 - Utilities
538000 - Professional Fees
538100 - Supplies
538200 - Telephone
538300 - Postage
538400 - Building Rentai Costs
538500  Equipment
538600 * Printing and Publications
538700 - Travel / Auto Expense
538800 - Conferences and Training
538900 - Security
539000 - Membership Dues
539050 - Field Trip Expense
539200 - Insurance

Jan - Oct 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
4,801.27
-6,888.14
20,229.83 8,333.34 11,896.49 242.8%
13,341.69 8,333.34 5,008.35 160.1%
22,843.78 22,500.00 343.78 101.5%
28,552.14 20,833.34 7,718.80 137.1%
13,466.00
80,662.00
1,367.50
95,485.50
199,282.31
66,084,30
15,831.45
281,308,06
15,714.13
2,200.00
17,914.13
1,233,00
1,233.00
44,774.14
1,971.40
46,745.54
0.00 556,115.00 -556,115.00 0.0%
442,686,23 556,115.00 -113,428,77 79.6%
331.49
1,163.00 2,083.34 -920.34 55.8%
4,789.36
138,422.08
0.00 62,500.00 -62,500.00 0.0%
29,680.60
686,621.64 672,365.02 14,256,62 102.1%
686,621.64 672,365.02 14,256.62 102.1%
418,371.38 479,201.68 -60,830.32 87.3%
29,064.23 33,333.32 -4,269.08 87.2%
35,010.61 36,650.18 -1,639.57 85.5%
8,964.00 9,166.68 -202.88 97.8%
2,198.65 416.68 1,781.97 527.7%
4,070.01
90.56 1,250.00 -1,158.44 7.2%
8,991.65 13,916,68 -4,924,73 64.5%
10,666,97 7,683.32 3,083.65 140.7%
28,604.88 20,833.32 5,861.56 128.1%
2,684.00 4,620.82 -1,936.82 58.1%
1,409.19 750.00 659.19 187.9%
0.00 1,166.68 -1,166,68 0.0%
358,21 833.32 -475.11 43.0%
347.40 250,00 97.40 139.0%
23762 291.68 -54.08 81.6%
1,874.00 1,583.32 90.68 105.7%
959,00 691.68 267.32 138.6%
1,080.21 458.32 621.89 235.7%
1,058.14
17,702.08 19,916.68 -2,214.60 88.9%
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9:14 AM

11121118
Accrual Basis

Willard Community Center

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through October 2018

539225 -
538300 -
539500 -
568000 -
568500 -
568600 -

568700
568725
568750

610000 -
615000 -
621000 -
628400 -
628500 -
628600 -
698000 -

699998
699999
700000

711500 -
712000 *
712500 »

713000

713500 -
714000 -

714500

715000 -
716000 -
716500 -
716700 -
717000 -
717250 -

717500

718000 -
718500 -
720000 -

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Jan - Oct 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Insurance-Workers Compensation 6,514.00 10,441.68 -3,027.68 62.4%
Custodial 11,562.85 8,333.32 3,220.33 138.8%
Depreciation 8,000,00
CLC Professional Services 5,108.00 7,70G.00 -2,592.00 66.3%
Permits and Licenses 841.00
HVAC Expense 0.00
» Van Gas/Other 848.62
» Van Maintenance 383.08 3,583.32 -3,200.24 10.7%
+ Van Rental 4,021.35 3,083.32 938.03 130.4%
Swim Passes Expense 3,031.25 3,333.32 -302.07 90.9%
Staff Uniforms Expense 243.89 83.32 180.57 282.7%
Contract Services 0.00 833.32 -833.32 0.0%
Equip Rental and Maintenance 286.70 1,512.50 -1,225.80 19.0%
Copier Lease Expense 1,297.70
Copier Maintenance Expense 5567.10
Uncategorized Expenses 223.29 4186.68 -193.39 53.6%
+ A/R Cleanup 0.00
- Write Offs 249.25
+ Renovation/Construction Costs 1,072,8684.20
Permits for Renovation 2,662.81
Mechanical Engineer Costs 2,626.09
Storage Costs 425.00
- Temporary Space 1.416.70
Furniture and Appliances 39,466.78
Technical Costs 7,763.64
+ Security System Costs 600.74
Construction Manager Fees 24,750.75
Electricty - While Construction 1,969,863
Gas - While Construction 2,582.19
Other Utilities - While Constr 3,724.02
Misc. Other Exp. - Construction 545.17
Parking Lot Related Expenses 7.744.75
+ Temporary Relocation Costs 735.25
interest & Exp-Capitai LOC 17,308.34
HVAC interest Expense 1,640.00
Promotional Expense 297.84
1,804,053.92 672,244 .14 1,131,808,78 268.4%
-1,117,432.28 120.88 -1,117,553.16 -924,414.5%
-1,117,432.28 120.88 -1,117,553.16 -924,414.5%
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Willard Community Center

9:15 AM
1112118 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Accrual Basis October 2018
Oct 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Incomse/Expense
Income
434000 - Contributions Received 600.00
434300 ' Fundraising income
434301 - Contra Fundraising -981.31
434300 - Fundraising Income - Other 12,653.00 833.33 11,819.67 1,518.4%
Total 434300 - Fundraising Income 11,671.6% 833.33 10,838.36 1,400.6%
434700 * United Way Contribution 3,670,66 2,250.00 1,320.66 158.7%
435700 - CLC Grant Contributions 3,600.00 2.083,33 1,516.67 172.8%
436200 - Program Service Fees
436210 - Childcare Program Service Fees
436211 - 1A-Preschool Program Fees 6,873,00
436212 - 1B-Pre-K Program Fees 7,431.25
436210 - Childcare Program Service Fees - Other 60.00
Total 436210 - Childcare Program Service Fees 14,464.25
436220 - School Age Program Service Fees
436221 - 2A-Roper Program Fees 27,814.33
436220 - School Age Program Service Fees - Other -25.00
Total 436220 - School Age Program Service Fees 27,789.33
436230 - Teen Program Service Fees -50.00
436260 - Lakeview Program Service Fees
436261 - 6A -Lakevw CLC Program Serv Fee 7,202.18
436260 - Lakeview Program Service Fees - Other 90.00
Total 436280 - Lakeview Program Service Fees 7.282.18
436200 - Program Service Fees - Other 0.00 55,611.50 -55,611.50 0.0%
Total 436200 - Program Service Fees 49,495.76 55,611.50 -6,115.74 89.0%
436500 - Investment Income 529
436700 - Building Rental Income 312.00 208.33 103.67 149.8%
436900 - Miscellenous Revenue 4,057.76
439999 - CC Contributions Received 50,000,00
445200 - Federal Grants 0.00 6,250.00 -6,250.00 C.0%
Total Income 123,313.16 67,236.49 56,076.67 183.4%
Gross Profit 123,313.16 67,236.48 56,078.67 183.4%
Expense
537000 - Salaries 44,221.97 47,920.16 -3,688.18 92.3%
537100 - Employee Benefits 3,070.81 3,333.34 -262.53 92.1%
537200 * Payroll Taxes 3,623.68 3,665.91 -42.23 98.8%
537300 - Rent-LPS 0.00 916.66 -918.66 0.0%
537400 ' Building Maintenance 1,228.05 41.66 1,186.39 2,947 8%
537500 - Bank Fees 479.30
537800 - Employee Appreciation 0.00 125.00 -125.00 0.0%
537900 - Utilities 1,372.60 1,391.66 -19.06 98.6%
538000 - Professional Fees 619.97 758.34 -138.37 81.8%
538100 - Supplies 3,002.56 2,083.34 519.22 144.1%
538200 - Telephone 173.79 482.08 -288.30 37.6%
538300 - Postage 40.00 75.0C -35.00 53.3%
538400 - Building Rental Costs 0.00 116.66 -118.68 0.0%
538500 - Equipment 0.00 83.34 -83.34 0.0%
538600 - Printing and Publications 0.00 25.00 -25.00 0.0%
538700 - Travel / Auto Expense 0:00 20.16 -29.16 0.0%
538800 - Conferences and Training 0.00 158.34 -158,34 0.0%
538900 - Security 114.92 68.16 45.76 166.2%
539000 - Membership Dues 188.46 45.84 142.62 411.1%
539200 - Insurance 1,690.83 1,981.66 -300.73 84,8%
539225 * Insurance-Workers Compensation 1,816.00 1,044.18 871.84 183.5%
539300 - Custodial 3,754.18 833.34 2,820.84 450.5%
538500 - Depreciation 800.00
568000 - CLC Professional Services 441.00 770.00 -329.00 57.3%
568500 - Permits and Licenses 39.00
568725 - Van Maintenance 0.00 358.34 -358.34 0.0%
568750 - Van Rental 0.00 308.34 -308.34 0.0%
610000 - Swim Passes Expense 0.0¢ 333.34 -333.34 0.0%
615000 - Staff Uniforms Expense 0.00 8.34 -8.34 0.0%
621000 - Contract Services 0.00 83,34 -83.34 0.0%
628400 - Equip Rental and Maintenance 0.00 151.25 -151.25 0.0%
225.22

628500 - Copier Lease Expense
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Willard Community Center

9:15 AM
1112118 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Accrual Basis October 2018
Qct 18 Budget $ Over Budgst % of Budget
698000 - Uncategorized Expenses 0.00 41.66 -41.66 0.0%
700000 - Renovation/Construction Costs 15,503.74
711500 - Permits for Renovation -0.01
718000 - Construction Manager Fees 0.0
717250 - Parking Lot Related Expenses 3,798,75
718000 - Interest & Exp-Capital LOC 2,424 54
718500 - HVAC Interest Expense 137.88
Total Expense 88,867.35 67,224.43 21,642.92 132.2%
Net Ordinary Income 34,445,81 12.08 34,433.75 285,620.3%
Net Income 34,445.81 12.06 34,433.75 285,620.3%
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9:16 AM

111217118
Accrual Basis

Willard Community Center
Profit & Loss by Class
January through October 2018

1A-GA - Grant, ...
(1A -Preschool)

1A -Preschool - O...
{1A -Preschool)

Total 1A -Presch...
{1 - Child Care)

1B -Pre-K
{1 - Child Care)

Crdinary Incomea/Expense
Income

434000 - Contributions Recelved 0.00 222.77 22277 200.00
434300 * Fundraising Income
434301 - Contra Fundraising 0.00 -6,888.14 -6,888.14 0.00
434300 - Fundraising Income - Other 0.00 20,0056.00 20,005.00 0.00
Total 434300 - Fundraising Income 0.00 13,116.86 13,116.86 0.00
434700 - United Way Contribution 0.00 2,325.92 2,32592 2,325.92
436200 - Program Service Fees
436210 + Childcare Program Service Fees
436211 - 1A-Preschool Program Fees 6,325.00 7.131.00 13,456.00 0.00
436212 - 1B-Pre-K Program Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,862.00
436210 - Childcars Program Service Fees - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 436210 - Childcare Program Service Fees 6,325.00 7,131.00 13,456.00 80,662.00
Total 436200 - Program Service Fees 6,325.00 7,131.00 13,456.00 80,662.00
445600 - Private Grants 19,690.60 0.00 19,690.60 0.00
Total Income 26,015.60 22,798.55 4881215 83,187.92
Gross Profit 26,015.60 22,796.55 48,812.15 83,187.92
Expense
537000 - Salaries 0.00 21,947.05 21,847.05 82,443.33
537100 - Employes Benefits 0.00 3.15 315 3.15
537200 - Payroll Taxes 0.00 1,809.75 1,808.75 6,915.43
537800 - Employee Appreciation 0.0¢ 0.00 G.0G 12.25
537900 - Utilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,295.45
538000 - Professional Feas 0.00 85.04 85,04 157.03
538100 - Supplies 5,485.02 1,688.72 7.183.74 3,6581.68
538200 - Telephone 0.00 0.00 0.00 §10.21
538500 - Equipment 107.22 0.00 107.22 0,00
538600 - Printing and Publications 0.00 64.35 64.35 64.35
538800 - Conferences and Training 0.00 0.00 0.00 315.00
539050 - Field Trip Expense 0.00 .00 0.00 166.41
539300 - Custodial C.00 0.00 0.00 240.76
568500 - Permits and Licenses 0.00 25.00 25.00 105.00
628400 - Equip Rental and Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 48.80
Total Expense 5,602.24 25,633.06 31,235.30 96,958.85
Net Ordinary Income 20,413.38 -2,836,51 17,576.85 -13,770.93
Net Income 20,413.36 -2,836.51 17,576.85 -13,770.93
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9:16 AM

11/2118
Accrual Basis

Willard Community Center
Profit & Loss by Class
January through October 2018

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
434000

+ Confributions Received
434300 -

Fundraising Income

434301 - Contra Fundraising

434300 - Fundraising Income - Other

Total 434300 + Fundraising Income

434700 -

- Program Service Fees

436210 - Childcare Program Service Fees
436211 - 1A-Preschool Program Fees

436200

United Way Contribution

436212 + 1B-Pre-K Program Fees

436210 « Childcare Program Service Fees - Other
Total 436210 - Childcare Program Service Fees

Total 436200 - Program Service Fees

445600 -

Private Grants

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

537000 -
+ Employes Benefits
537200 -
537800 -
537900
538000 -
+ Supplies
538200 -
- Equipment
5386900 -
538300 -
539050 -
538300 -
568500 -
628440 -

537100

538100

538500

Salaries

Payroli Taxes
Employee Appreciation
Utilities

Professional Fees

Telephone

Printing and Publications
Conferences and Training
Field Trip Expense

Custodial

Permits and Licenses

Equip Rental and Maintenance

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Met Income

1C -Child Care N...

1D -Child Care S...

{1 - Child Care) (1 - Child Care} Total 1 - Child Care TOTAL
0.00 0.00 42277 422,77
0.00 0.00 -6,888.14 -6,688.14
0.00 0.00 20,005.00 20,005.00
0.00 0.00 13,116.86 13,116.86
0.00 0.00 4,661.84 4,651.84
.00 0.00 13,456.00 13,456.00
0.00 0.00 80,662.00 80,662.00
360.00 1,007.50 1,367.50 1,367.50
3580.00 1,007.50 95,485.50 95,485.50
360.00 1,007.50 95,485.50 95,486.50
0.00 0.00 19,690.60 19,690,860
360.00 1,007.50 133,367.57 133,367.57
360.00 1,007.50 133,367.57 133,367.57
0.00 0.00 104,390.38 104,390.38
0.00 0.00 6.30 8.30
G.00 0.00 8,725.18 8,725.18
0.00 0.00 12.25 12.25
0.00 0.00 2,285.45 2,295,45
0.00 0.00 252.07 252.07
0.00 0.00 10,865.42 10,865.42
0.00 0.00 510.21 510.21
0.00 0.00 107.22 107.22
0.00 0.00 128.70 128.70
0.00 0.00 315.00 315.00
0.00 0.00 166.41 166.41
0.00 0.00 240.76 240.78
0.00 0.00 136.00 130.00
0.00 0.00 48.80 48.80
0.00 0.00 128,194.15 128,194.15
360.00 1,007.50 5,173.42 5,173.42
360.00 1,007.50 5,173.42 5,173.42
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9:17 AM
112118

Accrual Basis

Willard Community Center

Profit & Loss by Class
January through October 2018

Ordinary [ncoms/Expense
Income
434000 - Contributions Received
434300 - Fundraising Income

436200 - Program Service Fees

436220 - School Age Program Service Fees

436221 : 2A-Roper Program Fees

436222 - 2B-Summer Care Program Fees
436220 - School Age Program Service Fees - Other

Total 436220 - School Age Program Service Fees

Total 436200 - Program Service Fees
Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
537000 - Salaries
537100 - Employee Benefits
537200 - Payroll Taxes
537300 : Rent - LPS
537800 - Employee Appreciation
538000 - Professional Fees
538100 - Supplies
538200 - Telephone
538600 * Printing and Publications
538700 - Travel / Auto Expense
538800 - Conferences and Training
539050 - Field Trip Expense
568500 - Permits and Licenses
610000 - Swim Passes Expense
628400 - Equip Rental and Maintenance

Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

2A -Roper
(2 - School Age P...

2B -School Age S...
(2 - School Age P...

2D -SchoolAge N...
(2 - School Age P...

2E -School Age N...
(2 - School Age P...

200,00 328.50 0.00 0,00
0.00 224.83 0.00 0.00
199,292.31 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 85,652.30 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 4,928.,95 840.00
199,292.31 86,552.30 4,928.85 840,00
199,292.31 65,562.30 4,928.95 840.00
199,492.31 66,105.63 4,928.95 840.00
166,492 .31 66,105.63 4,928.95 840.00
74,959.47 43,082.48 11,698.94 0,00
-51.36 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,5628.72 3,801.54 1,012.47 0.00
8,964.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23.61 0.00 0.00 0.00
457.41 31.00 0.00 0.00
5,728.60 2,630.28 4585.67 0.00
466.79 43,43 0.00 0.00
25.74 0.00 0.00 0.00
58.20 138.35 0.00 0.00
400.00 55.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 633,79 0.00 0.00
50.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 2,218.00 0.00 c.00
0.00 D.00 150,18 0.00
97,612.18 52,550.87 13,317.23 0.00
101,880.13 13,545.76 -8,388.28 840.00
101,880.13 13,545.76 -8,388.28 840.00
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9:17 AM Willard Community Center
1121118 Profit & Loss by Class

Accrual Basis

January through October 2018

2F -Schooel Age S...

] (2 - School Age P...  Total 2 - School ... TOTAL
Ordinaty Income/Expense
Ingome
434000 - Contributions Received 0.00 528,50 528,50
434300 - Fundraising Income 0.00 224,83 22483
436200 - Program Service Fees
436220 - School Age Program Service Fees
436221 - 2A-Roper Program Fees 0.00 199,282.31 189,262.31
436222 - 2B-Summer Care Program Fees 0.00 66,652.30 85,552.30
436220 - School Age Program Service Fees - Other 10,162.50 15,931.45 15,931,45
Total 436220 - School Age Program Service Fees 10,162.50 280,776.06 280,776.06
Total 436200 - Program Service Fees 10,162.50 280,778,086 2B0,776.08
Total Income 10,162,50 281,529.39 281,629.39
Gross Profit 10,162.50 281,529.38 281,529.32
Expense
§37000 - Salaries 0.06 129,740.89 129,740.89
537100 - Employee Benefits .00 -51.36 -51.36
537200 - Payroll Taxes 0.00 11,343.73 11,343.73
537300 + Rent - LPS Q.00 8,864.00 8,984.00
537800 - Employee Appreciation 0.00 23.81 2361
538000 - Professional Fees 0.00 488.41 488.41
538100 « Supplies 0.00 8,714.55 8,714.55
538200 - Telephone 0.00 510.22 510.22
538600 - Printing and Publications 0.00 25.74 25.74
538700 - Travel / Auto Expense 0.00 196.55 196.55
538800 - Conferences and Training 0.00 455.00 455.00
539050 - Field Trip Expense 0.00 633.79 633.79
568500 - Permits and Licenses D.00 75.00 75.00
610000 - Swim Passes Expense 0.00 2,219.00 2,219.00
628400 - Equip Rental and Maintenance 0.00 150.15 150.15
Total Expense 0.00 163,489.28 163,489.28
Net Ordinary Income 10,162.50 118,040.11 118,040,111
Net Income 10,162.50 118,040.11 118,040.11
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2:18 AM
1112118

Accrual Basis

Willard Community Center
Profit & Loss by Class
January through October 2018

Ordinary Income/Expense
income
434300 + Fundraising Income

436200 - Pragram Service Fees
436230 - Teen Program Service Fees
436232 - 3B-Teen Summer Care Pragram Fee
436230 - Teen Program Service Fees - Other

Total 436230 * Teen Program Service Fees
Total 436200 - Program Service Fees
Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
537000 - Salaries
537200 - Payroll Taxes
538000 - Professional Fees
538100 - Suppties
5389050 - Field Trip Expense
610000 - Swim Passes Expense

Total Expense
Net Ordinary lncome

Net [ncome

3A -Teen School ... 3E - Teens Summ...

3E -Teen Summer ..,

{3 - Teens) {3 - Teens) (3 - Teens) Total 3 - Teens TOTAL

0.co 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.0¢ 16,714.13 0.00 15,714.13 15,714.13

0.00 0.00 2,200.00 2,200.00 2,200.00

0.00 16,714.13 2,200.00 17,914.13 17,914.18

0.00 15,714,123 2,200.00 17,914.12 17,914.13
0.00 15,714.13 2,200.00 17,914.12 17,814.13
0.00 1571413 2,200.00 17,914.13 17,914.13
8,170.08 12,635.68 C.00 20,814.74 20,814.74
647.94 1,061.50 0.00 1,702.44 1,709.44
3.00 0.00 0,00 3.00 3.00
0.00 745.25 0.00 748.25 748.25
0.00 257.94 0.00 257.94 257,94
.00 812.25 0.00 B12.256 812.25
8,830.00 15,613.62 Q.00 24,343,862 24,34362
-8,830.00 200.51 2,200.00 -6,429.49 -6,429.48
-8,830.00 200.51 2,200.00 -6,429.49 -6,429.49
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9:34 AM Willard Community Center

11121118 Profit & Loss by Class
Accrual Basis January through October 2018
4A - Bingo
{4 - Adults) Total 4 - Adults TOTAL
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
434000 - Contributions Received 255.00 255.00 255.00
436200 - Program Service Fees
436240 - Adult Program Service Fees
436241 + 4A-Bingo Program Fees 1,233.00 1,233.00 1,233.00
Total 436240 - Adult Program Service Fees 1,233.00 1,233.00 1,233.00
Total 436200 - Program Service Fees 1,233.00 1,233.00 1,233.Q9
Total Income 1,488.00 1,488.00 1,488.00
Gross Profit 1,488.00 1,488.00 1,488.00
Expense
537000 - Salaries 8,058.53 8,059.53 8,059.53
537200 - Payroll Taxes 665.45 665.45 665.45
538100 - Supplies 154.19 154.19 154.19
568500 - Permits and Licenses 95.00 95.00 95.00
698000 - Uncategorized Expenses 4.32 4,32 4.32
Total Expense 8,978.49 8,978.49 8,978.49
Net Qrdinary Income -7.490.49 -7,490.49 -7,490.49
Net Income -7,490.49 -7.490.49 -7,490.49
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9:35 AM

11/2118
Accrual Basis

Willard Community Center

Profit & Loss by Class
January through October 2018

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

434000 -
436500 -
436700 -
436900 -

Contributions Received
Investment Income
Building Rental Income
Miscellenous Revenue

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

537000 -
537100 -
537200 -
537400 -
537500 -
537800 -
537900 -
538000 -
538100 -
538200 -
538300 -
538500 -
538600 -
» Travel / Auto Expense

- Conferences and Training
- Security

539000 -
539200 -
* Insurance-Workers Compensation
539300 -
539500 -
568500 -
- Van Gas/Other
568725 -
568750 -
6156000 -
628400 -
628500 -
» Copier Maintenance Expense
698000 -
- Write Offs

538700
538800
538900

539225

568700

628600

699599

Salaries

Employee Benefits
Payroll Taxes

Building Maintenance
Bank Fees

Employee Appreciation
Utilities

Professional Fees
Supplies

Telephone

Postage

Equipment

Printing and Publications

Membership Dues
Insurance

Custodial
Depreciation
Permits and Licenses

Van Maintenance

Van Rental

Staff Uniforms Expense

Equip Rental and Maintenance
Copier Lease Expense

Uncategorized Expenses

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

5A -Administrati... 5B -Building Su...

(5- Administrati...  (5- Administrati... Total 5- Adminis... TOTAL
3,595.00 0.00 3,595.00 3,595.00
331.49 0.00 331.49 331.49
0.00 1,163.00 1,163.00 1,163.00
4,788.36 0.00 4,789.36 4,789.36
8,715.85 1,163.00 9,873.85 9,878.85
8,715.85 1,163.00 9,878.85 9,878.85
86,648.78 844.05 87,492.83 8§7,492.83
26,118.37 0.00 26,118.37 26,118.37
5,936.80 74.79 6,011.59 6,011.59
0.00 2,198.65 2,198.65 2,198.65
4,025.41 0.00 4,025.41 4,025.41
41.90 0.00 41.90 41.90
0.00 §,696.50 6,696.50 6,696.50
9,740.95 0.00 9,740.95 9,740.95
2,434.70 1,787.57 4.232.27 4,232.27
0.00 1,153.37 1,1683.37 1,153.37
1,409.19 0.00 1,409.19 1,409.18
250.99 0.00 250.89 250.99
80.00 0.00 90.00 90.00
41.07 0.00 41.07 41.07
684.00 0.00 684.00 684.00
0.00 959.00 959.00 959.00
970.21 0.00 670.21 970.21
0.00 18,364.08 18,364.08 18,364.08
6,514.00 0.00 6,514.00 6,514.00
0.00 11,321.89 11,321.89 11,321.89
8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 §,000.00
377.00 0.00 377.00 377.00
848.69 0.00 648.69 648.69
383.08 0.00 383.08 383.08
4,021.35 0.00 4,021.35 4,021.35
243.89 0.00 243.89 243.88
B87.75 0.00 87.75 87.75
1,297.70 0.00 1,297.70 1,297.70
557.10 0.00 557.10 557,10
218.97 0.00 218.97 218.97
249.25 0.00 249.25 249.25
160,991.15 43,409.90 204,401.05 204,401.05
-152,275.30 -42,246.90 -194,522.20 -194,522.20
-152,275.30 -42,246.90 -194,522.20 -124,522.20
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9:35 AM

112118

Accrual Basis

Willard Community Center
Profit & Loss by Class
January through October 2018

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
434700 - United Way Contribution
435790 - CLL Grant Contributions
436200 - Program Service Fees
436220 - School Age Program Service Feas
436222 - 2B-Summer Care Program Fees

Total 436220 + School Age Program Service Fees

436260 - Lakeview Program Service Fees
436261 - 6A -Lakevw GLC Program Serv Fee
436260 - Lakeview Program Service Fees - Other

Total 436260 - Lakeview Program Service Fees
Total 436200 - Program Service Fees

Total iIncome

Gross Profit

Expense

§37000 -
537100 -
537200 -
537800 -
538000 -
538100 -
538200 -
538600 -
538800 -
539000 -
568000 -
568500 -

Salaries

Employee Benefits
Payroll Taxes

Employee Appreciation
Professional Fees
Supplies

TFelephane

Printing and Publications
Conferences and Tralning
Membership Dues

CLC Professional Services
Permits and Licenses

Total Expanse

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

BA -Lakeview CLC

6B -Lakeview Ne...

&6C -Lakeview Nor...

{6 - Lakeview) (6 - Lakeview) {6 - Lakeview) Tatal 6 - Lakeview TOTAL
18,191.94 0.00 0.00 18,161.94 18,191.94
28,652.14 0.00 0.00 28,552.14 28,552.14

532.00 0.00 532.00 532.00

532.00 0,00 0.00 £32.00 532.00
44,774.14 c.00 44,774.14 4477414
0.00 1,281.40 1.971.40 1,871.40
44,774.14 690.00 1,281,40 46,745.54 46,745.54

45,306.14 680.00 1.281.40 A47,277.54 47,277.54
92,050.22 620,00 1,281.40 94,021.62 94,021.62
92,050,22 €90.00 1,281.40 94.021.62 94,021.62
58,277.67 0.00 2,042.78 60,32045 60,320.45
582.71 Q.00 0.00 582.71 582.71
4,907.14 0.00 180.99 5,088.13 5,088.13
12.80 0.00 0.00 12.80 12.80
182.54 0.00 0.00 182.64 182.54
1,320.92 0.00 170.59 1,491.51 1,491.51
510.20 0,00 0.00 510.20 510.20
25.74 0.00 0.00 2574 25.74
220.00 0.00 0.00 220.00 220.00
110.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 110.00
5,108.00 0.00 0.00 5,108,00 5,108.00
130,00 0.00 0.00 130.00 130.00
71,387.72 0.00 2,394.36 73,782.08 73,782.08
20,662.50 690.00 -1,112.86 20,239.54 20,238.54
20,662.50 690.00 -1,112.96 20,239.54 20,239.54
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9:36 AM

11/21118
Accrual Basis

Willard Community Center

Profit & Loss by Class
January through October 2018

Ordinary Income/Expense

Expense

537000 -
537100 -
537200 -
537500 -
- Suppiies
§38600 -
539200 -
568500 -
+ HYAC Expense
712500 -
713000 -
714000 -
714500 -
716000 -
718500 -
716700 -
- Temporary Relocation Costs

538100

568600

717500

718000 -
718500 -

Salaries

Employee Benefits
Payroll Taxes
Bank Fees

Printing and Publications
Insurance
Permits and Licenses

Storage Costs

Temporary Space

Technical Costs

Security System Costs
Electricty - While Construction
Gas - While Construction
Other Utilities - While Constr

Interest & Exp-Capital LOC
HVAC Interest Expense

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

9A - Expenses P...
(99 - Renovation...

9B - Woods Char...
(99 - Renovation...

9C - Cooper Fou...
{89 - Renovation...

Total 99 - Renov...

1,324.43 4,184.83 2,043.28 7,552.54
0.00 2,408.21 0.00 2,408.21
106.7¢ 1,318.13 51.17 1,476.09
44.60 0.00 0.00 44.60
490.69 0.00 0.00 480.69
77.22 0.00 0.00 77.22
-662.00 0.00 0.00 -662.00
34.00 0.00 0.00 34.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
170.00 0.00 235.00 425.00
402.03 0.00 1,014.67 1,416.70
0.00 0.00 6,348.65 6,348.65

0.00 220.00 0.00 220.00
327.82 1,641.81 0.00 1,969.63
82.28 2,499.91 0.00 2,682.19
-53.15 2,396.85 0.00 2,343.70
0.00 0.00 425.00 425.00
17,308.34 0.00 0.00 17,308.34
1,640.00 .00 0.00 1,640.00
21,293.05 14,669.74 10,137.77 46,100.56
-21,283.05 -14,669.74 -10,137.77 -46,100.56
-21,293.05 -14,669.74 -10,137.77 -46,100.56
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